LEAP Agility Club
Sunday, May 26, 2019

Judge:

Linda Syner

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 1

24026 OF  Kai, All American, Lynn Hettinger

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20070 OF  Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
20032 OF  Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
20003  °F  Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1

16046  ° Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna Boutillier
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 3

12028 OF  Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12017  °F  Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
12026 OFF  Tashi, Tibetan Terrier, Heidi Wanner

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1

8015 OFF Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les Anthony
Judge: Linda Syner

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
24022 NBF
24001 NBF
Jump Height =
20097 NBF
20094 NBF
20072 NEF
20046 NBF
16070 NBF
20088 NPF
20076 NPF
Jump Height =
16060 NBF
16059 NBF
16045 NBF

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 #ofdogs 2
Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli

20 #ofdogs 7

Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn
Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Gus, All American, Christine Kallipolites

Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti

16 #ofdogs 5

Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug
Bellfy

Sam, English Cocker Spaniel, Liz Wilshere
Rosie, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth Worthington

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16055 NPF
16048 NPF

Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle Schumann
Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12033  “PF  Shaboo, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina Libby

Judge:
Standard Open/Open P

Linda Syner

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24021 %A Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 8

20094 OA  Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20074 % Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty Peterson
20073 OA  Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi Fischer

20071 OA  Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica Misstear
20070  °*  Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski

20095 o
20077 O
20076 o

Tobey, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney
Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan
Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16045 %%  Rosie, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth Worthingtor
16044  ©*  Tripper, Field Spaniel, Margaret Uminsky

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12050 OA" Taxi, All American, Amanda Haldeman

Judge:
Standard Novice A/B/P

Linda Syner

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24022 M Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20097 NAB  Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver
20096 NAB Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader
20079 M gy, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis

20078 8
16070 NAB

Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3
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16060  M® Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug
Bellfy

16059 M8 Sam, English Cocker Spaniel, Liz Wilshere

16048  M*  Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12028 M Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12027 ™" Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

Judge: Linda Syner

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

26002
26001

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

24002
24001
24025
24024
24020
24019
24016
24015
24013
24012
24011
24010
24009
24008
24007
24006
24004

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20085
20032
20024
20003
20077
20087
20086
20055

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

24C #ofdogs 2

Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

24 #ofdogs 17

Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven Garcia
Skid, Belgian Tervuren, Mary Frances Costello
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak

Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

20 #of dogs 64

Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan
Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr
Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20054
20053
20051
20049
20048
20047

20046
20045
20044
20041
20040
20038
20037
20036
20035
20034
20033
20031
20030
20029
20028
20027
20025
20023
20022
20021
20020
20018
20017
20016

20015
20014
20013
20012
20011
20010
20009
20008
20006
20005
20093
20092
20091

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day
Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter
Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Neon, All American, Pam Green

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis
Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Surprise, All American, Sandra Leiser

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald
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20090
20089
20088
20080
20068
20067
20065
20064
20063
20061
20060
20059
20058

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16044
16002
16070
16054

16046
16053
16052
16051
16050
16049
16025
16023
16021
16019
16018

16017
16016
16015
16014
16013
16012
16011
16010

16009
16008
16007
16005

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Gus, All American, Christine Kallipolites
Dazzle, Flat Coated Retriever, Margaret Uminsky
Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa Dillon
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Phoebe, Golden Retriever, James Standish

16 #of dogs 45
Tripper, Field Spaniel, Margaret Uminsky

Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory
Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Obara

Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna Boutillier

Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Bader

Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek

Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16004
16003
16075
16058
16057
16056
16042
16041
16038
16036
16035
16034
16033
16031
16030
16029
16028
16027

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12029

12002
12001
12050
12019
12031
12030
12018
12017
12015
12014
12013
12012
12011
12010
12008
12007
12006
12005
12004
12003
12032
12026
12025

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'Day
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Antal
Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan
Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

12 #ofdogs 27

Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

Taxi, All American, Amanda Haldeman

Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara Baggerman
Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda Hamilton
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Tashi, Tibetan Terrier, Heidi Wanner

Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
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12023  A"®  Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

12022  A"® Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

12021 APB | ambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 13

8013 A Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan Collins

8014 AXB - Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato
8005 B Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

8004 M5B Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

8003 AXB - Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

8016 APB - Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

8015 APB - Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les Anthony

8012 APPB - Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

8011 APB Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8010 APB - Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

8009 APB - Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8008 APB - Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
8007 APB Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 3

4003 APB - Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

4002 AP Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4001 APB - Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Judge: Linda Syner

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height =
26002 PID
26001 PID
Jump Height =
24024 PID
24022 PID
24020 PID
24013 PID
24012 PID
Jump Height =
20055 PID
20053 PID
20049 PID
20047 PID

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24C #ofdogs 2
Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

24 #ofdogs 5

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

20 #of dogs 20
Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20044
20041
20037
20036
20035
20033
20031
20030
20024
20023
20020
20010
20009
20080
20067
20057

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJOP

PJDP

PJDP

Jump Height =

16051
16050
16021
16019
16017
16005
16058
16056
16035
16034
16030

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJOP

PJDP

PJDP

PJDP

PJDP

Jump Height =

12029

12017
12015
12011
12010
12008
12007
12002
12001
12026

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJDP

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
Dazzle, Flat Coated Retriever, Margaret Uminsky
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

16 #ofdogs 11

Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

12 #ofdogs 10

Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

Tashi, Tibetan Terrier, Heidi Wanner
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Judge:

Pamela Nettles

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24024
24007
24004
24003
24016
24013
24012
24010
24008

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

Jump Height =

20087
20074
20051
20024
20084
20083
20056
20053
20048
20047

20037
20035
20033
20023
20018
20016

20006
20065

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFPB

Jump Height =

16001
16051
16017
16016
16015
16014

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

24 #of dogs 9

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven Garcia
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

20 #ofdogs 18

Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr
Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty Peterson
Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Quest, Border Collie, Alicia Cyr

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

16 #ofdogs 14

Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16009  **®  Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

16054  *PA Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Obara

16038 XA Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought

16063  ***® Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

16056  *P®  Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

16041 XFPE  Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Antal

16035 X8 Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16029  *P® DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 6

12015 X Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

12008  *  Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12002 XA Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

12001 XFA— Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

12010  **®  Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

12006  **®  Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8014 X8 Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato

8004 X8 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

8017 XFPB - Molly, All American, Regina Libby

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4005 X8 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine

Judge: Pamela Nettles

Premier Standard

Jump Height =
26002 PAD
26001 PAD
Jump Height =
24024 PAD
24022 PAD
24020 PAD
24015 PAD
24013 PAD
24012 PAD
Jump Height =
20094 PAD
20056 PAD
20055 PAD

24C #ofdogs 2
Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

24 #ofdogs 6

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

Skid, Belgian Tervuren, Mary Frances Costello
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

20 #ofdogs 26
Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
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20054 PAD
20053 PAD
20049 PAD

20048 PAD
20047 PAD
20045 PAD
20044 PAD
20041 PAD

20038

20037 P
20036
20033 ™
20031 PAD
20030 P
20024 ™
20023 P

20020 PAD

20015 PAD
20011 PAD
20010 PAD

20009 PAD
20067 PADP
20057 PADP
Jump Height =
16051 PAD
16050 PAD
16025 PAD
16021 PAD
16019 PAD
16017 PAD
16007 PAD
16005 PAD
16062 PADP
16058 PADP
16056 PADP
16036 PADP
16035 PADP
16034 PADP
Jump Height =
12017 PAD
12015 PAD
12013 PAD

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter
Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Neon, All American, Pam Green

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

16 #ofdogs 14

Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

12 #of dogs 10
Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12011 PAD  Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

12010  PAP  Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12008 A" Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12007  PA°  Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

12002 PAD Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

12001 PAD  Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

12026  PA%" Tashi, Tibetan Terrier, Heidi Wanner

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1

8014 PAD  Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato
Judge: Pamela Nettles

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =
26002 e
26001 e
Jump Height =
24005 XA
24004 XA
24003 XA
24002 XA
24001 XA
24025 e
24024 X8
24020 e
24019 e
24016 e
24015 e
24013 e
24012 X8
24011 A8
24010 e
24009 A8
24008 A8
24007 e
24006 w8
Jump Height =
20084 AXA
20083 XA
20072 XA
20004 AXA

24C #ofdogs 2
Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

24 #ofdogs 19

Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon Bartlett
Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven Garcia
Skid, Belgian Tervuren, Mary Frances Costello
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak

Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

20 #ofdogs 67

Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Quest, Border Collie, Alicia Cyr

Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn
Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro
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20003
20088
20058
20057
20087
20086
20085
20055
20054
20053
20051
20049
20048
20047

20046
20045
20044
20041
20040
20038
20037
20036
20035
20034
20033
20032
20031
20030
20029
20028
20027
20025
20024
20023
20022
20021
20020
20018
20017
20016

20015
20014
20013

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Gus, All American, Christine Kallipolites
Phoebe, Golden Retriever, James Standish
Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr
Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter
Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Neon, All American, Pam Green

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis
Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Surprise, All American, Sandra Leiser

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Levitt

Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20012 e
20011 e
20010 e
20009 e
20008 X8
20006 e
20005 e
20093 XPB
20092 P8
20091 XPB
20090 XPB
20089 P8
20068 PB
20067 XPB
20065 P8
20064 PB
20063 XPB
20061 XPB
20060 PB
20059 XPB
Jump Height =
16003 XA
16001 XA
16070 AXPA
16055 AXPA
16054 PXPA
16046 AXPA
16026 AXPA
16053 e
16052 e
16051 e
16050 e
16049 e
16025 AxB
16023 e
16021 e
16019 AXB
16018 e
16017 e
16016 e
16015 e
16014 e

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald

Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa Dillon
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

16 #ofdogs 47

Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'Day
Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle Schumann

Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Obara

Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna Boutillier
Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Bader

Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
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16013 M@
16012 M@
16011 A8

16010 M@

16009 M@
16008  A®
16007 M@
16005 ~ ~@
16004  ~®
16002 M@
16075 ~ A8
16058 AP
16057 A8
16056 A8
16042 A8
16041 AXPB
16038 A8

16036 AP
16035 ~ A8
16034 A8
16033 AP
16031 AXPB
16030 A8

16029 B
16028 XPB
16027 AxPB
Jump Height =
12029 A
12002 XA
12001 XA
12019 AXPA
12031 B
12030 e
12018 w8
12017 e
12015 B
12014 w8
12013 B
12012 e
12011 B
12010 B
12008 B

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Antal
Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan
Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

12 #ofdogs 26
Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara Baggerman
Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda Hamilton
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12007 M@
12006  ~®
12005 M@

Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss
Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12004  *® Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12003 &  Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12032 ™™ Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
12026 ™™ Tashi, Tibetan Terrier, Heidi Wanner

12025 ™™ Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
12023 AXPB Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

12022 ™™ Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

12021 ™™ | ambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 12

8013 MA - Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan Collins

8015 AXPA - Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les Anthony

8014 AX8  Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato

8005 M8 Gassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

8004 A8 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

8003 AXB - Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

8016 AXPB Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

8011 AXPB - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8010 AXPB - Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

8009 M8 Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8008 AXPB - Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
8007 AXPBMayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3

4003 M8 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

4002 AXPB - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4001 MPB - Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Judge: Pamela Nettles

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =
24005 OAJ
24003 OAJ
Jump Height =
20083 OAJ
20074 OAJ
20072 OAJ
20071 OAJ
20070 OA)

24 #ofdogs 2
Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon Bartlett
Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski

20 #ofdogs 10
Quest, Border Collie, Alicia Cyr

Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty Peterson
Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn

Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica Misstear
Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
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20004 9N Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro

20002 OA) Kate, Australian Shepherd, Tracy LaPorta

20095 %" Tobey, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney

20076 %" Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti

20057 0% Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16060  °“ Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug
Bellfy

16045  °% Rosie, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth Worthington

16001 OAJ Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

16055  ©®  Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle Schumann

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12027 OA Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

Judge: Pamela Nettles

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 2

24022 NAB - Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
24021 NAB - Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 9

20097  NAB | exi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver
20096  NAB Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader

20094 NAB- Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20082 NAB - Emma, Collie, Karin Sheehy

20079  NAB |y, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis
20078 NAB - Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
20073  NAB Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi Fischer

20069  NAB Dyna, Border Collie, Val Mermall

16070 NAB Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16059  NAB Sam, English Cocker Spaniel, Liz Wilshere
16061 NAP- Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
16048  NMP Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
16026 WP Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12028  “MB Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 9 of 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



